
U.S. CONSULATE GENERAL, CHENNAI, INDIA 
LIST OF OFFICIAL HOLIDAYS FOR YEAR 2025 

  

Date Day Holiday Type 

January 1 Wednesday New Year’s Day American 

January 14 Tuesday Pongal Indian 

January 20 Monday Birthday of Martin Luther King Jr. American 

January 27* Monday Republic Day (Observed) Indian 

February 17 Monday President’s Day/Washington’s Birthday American 

March 31 Monday Ramzan (Idul Fitr) Indian 

April 14 Monday Tamil New Year’s Day/Ambedkar Birthday Indian 

April 18 Friday Good Friday Indian 

May 26 Monday Memorial Day American 

June 19 Thursday Juneteenth National Independence Day American 

July 4 Friday Independence Day American 

August 15 Friday Independence Day Indian 

August 27 Wednesday Ganesh Chaturthi Indian 

September 1 Monday Labor Day American 

October 1 Wednesday Ayutha Pooja Indian 

October 2 Thursday Mahatma Gandhi’s Birthday Indian 

October 13 Monday Columbus Day American 

October 20 Monday Deepavali Indian 

November 11 Tuesday Veterans Day American 

November 27 Thursday Thanksgiving Day American 

December 25 Thursday Christmas Day American 

 

Note: When a holiday, including an Indian holiday, falls on a Saturday or 

Sunday, Embassy New Delhi observes on either the preceding Friday or 

following Monday. 

 


